
A p r i l 22, 2016 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

x 

K&J PIZZA vs. 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I n t i a l In-Person 
Hearing 

x 

Docket No. C-2015-2501838 

Pages 1 through 64 4th Floor Hearing Room 
801 Market S t r e e t 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19107 

Met, pursuant t o n o t i c e , Friday, A p r i l 22 
at 10:00 a.m. 

BEFORE: 
Eranda Vero, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

APPEARANCES: 

BY: SHAWANE LEE, ESQUIRE 
2301 Market S t r e e t , S-23 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19103 
(215) 841-6841 
shawane.lee@exeloncomp.com 
(For PECO Energy Company) 

BY: ALLEN COHEN, ESQUIRE 
100 Greenwood Avenue, Sui t e A 
Wyncote, PA 19095 
(215) 885-1373 
Allencohen.law@gmail.com 
(For K&J Pizza) 
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KARASCH & ASSOCIATES 
NATIONALLY REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL REPORTERS 

(800) 621-5689 
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ALSO PRESENT: 

Khaled Mostafa 

Michael Begley 
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EXHIBIT INDEX 

NUMBER FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

!No e x h i b i t s were marked 

Any reproduction of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t 

i s p r o h i b i t e d without authorization 

by the c e r t i f y i n g reporter. 



KARASCH & ASSOCIATES 
610696B010 
KARASCH & ASSOCIATES 
1646 WEST CHESTER PIKE 
WEST CHESTER PA 19332 

SHIP ARIEL WOLF 
T r v SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

i U 400 NORTH STREET 
2ND FLOOR 

2 LBS 

KEYSTONE BUILDING 

HARRISBURG PA 17120 

PA 171 9-20 

UPS GROUND 
TRACKING #: 1Z X81 228 03 4758 2830 

• ILL1NG" PIP 
REF 1 .K&J PIZZA VS. PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
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